# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James R. Thiele	08/15/2007
Rudolf H. Bartel	08/15/2007
Lance L. Nordby	08/15/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Blimp Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 NE 25th Avenue, Suite 5	
City:	HILLSBORO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841369

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: psher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Wechkin

**Total Attachments: 6** 

500337961

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

source=assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019718 FRAME: 0351 340,00 118413

OP \$40

source=assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019718 FRAME: 0352

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
James R. Thiele (08/15/2007), Rudolf H. Bartel	Name: American Blimp Corporation			
(08/15/2007), and Lance L. Nordby (08/15/2007)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1000 NE 25th Avenue Suite 5			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	1900 NE 25th Avenue, Suite 5			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hillsboro			
Government Interest Assignment	State: OR			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 97124			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s)     This application     Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John M. Wechkin PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 368918001US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	X Payment by EFT Account SEA1PIRM			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information			
State: WA Zip: 98111-1247	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (206) 359-8000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (206) 359-9000	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Addibilized Osci Halife			
9. Signature Signature	Avg. 20, 2007			
John M. Wechkin - 42,216	Total number of pages including cover 6			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by James R. Thiele, Rudolf H. Bartel, and Lance L. Nordby (the "Assignors"), residing at 5329 NE Farmcrest, Hillsboro, OR 97124, 14320 NW Cornelius Pass Road, Portland, OR 97231; and 1230 SE Jacquelin, Hillsboro, OR 97123, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AIRBORNE EMITTER/RECEIVER ARRAYS, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application \_\_\_\_\_\_ when known.

American Blimp Corporation, a corporation of Oregon, having its principal place of business at 1900 NE 25th Avenue Suite 5, Hillsboro, OR ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

368918001US1

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

368918001US1

before me known to be the individual d acknowledged execution

	Madon II. Darto
Date: 8 15 07	<del></del>
United States of America State of () VENON County of Washing	) ) ss.: <u>g_tm</u> )
	fugust , 2007 , before me f H. Bartel , to me known to be the individual ne foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L JAMES NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 411461 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 1, 2010	Notary Public

	Calles E. Moldby
Date: 8/15/07	
United States of America	)
State of <i>Oregon</i>	) ss.:
County of Washington	)
On this 15th day of Augus	
personally came Lance L. Nord	by, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the forego	ing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	•
	Muldos X Dues
	( Juniper ) Tagen
	Notary Public

36891-8001.US01/LEGAL13466020,1

**RECORDED: 08/20/2007** 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 417461 IMISSION EXPIRES NOV 1, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 019718 FRAME: 0358